Office of the Dean (Academic) Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur) Howrah – 711103, West Bengal, India



Susanta Chakraborty Dean (Academic)

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that the medium of instruction of all UG, PG and Doctoral Programs offered by this Institute (erstwhile Bengal Engineering College, Shibpur under Calcutta University till 1992, Bengal Engineering College (DU) till 2004, Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur till 2014) is English.

Susanta Chikraborty)

DEAN
(Academic)
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology
B. Garden, Shibpur, Howrah - 711 103, INDIA